
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015584-2021 

Contract

The supply of spares for the Armoured Tracked and
Light Wheels Platforms and Associated items

Ministry of Defence, Land Equipment, Defence Support Group (DSG)

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015584

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c452  

Published 6 July 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence, Land Equipment, Defence Support Group (DSG)

Babcock Land Defence Ltd, Building B15, MOD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Contact

Kelly Harcourt

Email(s)

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967330

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015584-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015584-2021
mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

https://www.babcockinternational.com

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

The supply of spares for the Armoured Tracked and Light Wheels Platforms and Associated
items

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

https://www.babcockinternational.com


Page 3 to 7

Telford and Wrekin

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Military vehicles and associated parts. Babcock Land Defence Ltd, acting as Agent of the UK
Ministry of Defence intends to place a 7 year contract with Rheinmetall BAE Systems Land
Limited (“the Contractor”) for the supply of spares in support of Armoured Tracked & Light
Wheels Platforms and associated items which includes CR2, CVRT, CRARRV, AS90, Warrior,
Bulldog, T2, Terrier and Panther.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35400000 - Military vehicles and associated parts

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £41,000,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 7

Section IV: Procedure

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

IRM19/7453

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice number: 2020/S 208-509245 of 21 October 2020

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM19/7453

V.1) Date of contract award decision

30 June 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:509245-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rheinmetall BAE Systems Land Limited

Hadley Castle Works, PO Box 106

Telford

TF1 6QW

Email(s)

contact@rbsl.com

Telephone

+44 3300466861

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £41,000,000

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

mailto:contact@rbsl.com


Page 6 to 7

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.2) Additional information

The Authority reserves the right to amend any condition related to security of information to
reflect any changes in national law or government policy. If any contract documents are
accompanied by instructions on safeguarding classified information (e.g. a Security Aspects
Letter), the Authority reserves the right to amend the terms of these instructions to reflect
any changes in national law or government policy, whether in respect of the applicable
protective marking scheme, specific protective markings given, the aspects to which any
protective marking applies, or otherwise. The link below to the Gov.uk website provides
information on the Government Security Classification.

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications

 Advertising Regime OJEU:- This contract opportunity is published in the Official Journal of
the European Union (OJEU),the MoD Defence Contracts Bulletin and 
www.dcocontracts.mod.uk GO Reference: GO-202176-DCB-18519030

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence, DSG, Defence Support Group (DSG)

Babcock Land Defence Limited, Building B15, MOD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Email(s)

Kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967330

Country

United Kingdom

https://Gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications
https://www.dcocontracts.mod.uk
mailto:Kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com


Page 7 to 7

Internet address

https://www.babcockinternational.com

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Ministry of Defence, DSG, Defence Support Group (DSG)

Babcock Land Defence Limited, Building B15, MOD Donnington

Telford

TF2 8JT

Email(s)

kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com

Telephone

+44 1952967330

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.babcockinternational.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.babcockinternational.com
mailto:kelly.harcourt@babcockinternational.com
https://www.babcockinternational.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.2) Additional information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-07-19T22:13:39+0100
	TCPDF




